GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT

TO LEASE NO.

GS-07B-16935

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: Tulsa International Airport - Customs Building

2222 N. Cargo Rd. Tulsa, OK 74115-2356

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Tulsa Airports Improvement Trust whose address is:

> 7777 E. Apached St; Rm A217 Tulsa, OK 74115-2346

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto agree to supplement the above Lease to establish a change in the address of the Leased Premise and add the Plus 4 Zip code to the Lessor's address;

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended as of September 1, 2011 as follows:

See Attached

BY: Tulsa Airports Improvement Trust	in limites as of the above date.
	CHAIRMAN Title
CHARLES M. SUBLETT Printed Name	
Signature	7777 E. Apache St. Rm ASI (Address)
Sheri A. Rider Printed Name	Tulsa, OK 7415-2346 City, State, Zip
A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Contracting Officer

A. 34

(Official Title)

Supplemental Lease Agreement #2 LOK16935 2222 N. Cargo Rd. Tulsa, Oklahoma

1.) The mailing and official notice address of the Lessor is hereby changed:

From:

Tulsa Airports Improvement Trust 7777 E. Apache St; Rm A217 Tulsa, OK 74115

To:

Tulsa Airports Improvement Trust 7777 E. Apache St; Rm A217 Tulsa, OK 74115-2346

2.) The address of the Leased Premise is hereby changed:

From:

Tulsa International Airport 7777 E. Apache St. Tulsa, OK 74115

To:

Tulsa International Airport – Customs Building 2222 N. Cargo Rd Tulsa, OK 74115-2356

All other terms and conditions of the lease agreement shall remain the in full force and effect.

Lessor (M)